

ST 06 (02) 2019

Reg. 252/2018

Order no. 43

17.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW3.

Total 2 accused persons on CB, are present by filing hazira.

Ld PP is present.

No PW is present.

Witness summons return after service.

Ld Advocate for the accused persons files a petition on the ground stated therein.

Fix 02.09.2025 for appearance and evidence.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).